
 
GEORGIA MOUNTAINS ONE-STOP PARTNERS SCHEDULE (Revised 6/12/18) 

 
 

 MONDAY    TUESDAY   WEDNESDAY    THURSDAY    FRIDAY   

LANIER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Tim McDonald 
tmcdonald@laniertech.edu  

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm  
 

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 
 

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 
 

 
 

NORTH GA TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Shelby Ward 
sward@northgatech.edu  

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Video phone  
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 
Staffed, noon - 4:00 pm 

 
 
                             

ATHENS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Stephanie Benson 
sbenson@athenstech.edu 
706 355-5112 

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   
 

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Video phone 
available  
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

 
 
 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 
Beth Williams 
Beth.Williams@gvs.ga.gov  
770 535-5468 

Available by phone 
8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
Staffed 
12:30 pm -  4:30 pm 

Available by phone 
8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

 Available by phone 
8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

Available by phone 
8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

Available by phone 
8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
 
                                

GA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR    
Mark Winters 
mark.winters@gdol.ga.gov      
       

8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 8:30 am - 4:00 pm 
 

8:30 am - 4:00 pm 

WORKSOURCE GA MOUNTAINS 
John Phillips 
jphillips@gmrc.ga.gov  
 

8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 pm 
 
 

LEGACY LINK 
Pat Freeman 
pvfreeman@legacylink.org    
770 538-2650 

Available by phone 
 

Available by phone 
 

Available by phone 
 

Available by phone 
 
 

Available by phone 
 
 

OPERATORS 
Benjie/Marsha Hopkins 
hopkinsassociates77@gmail.com 
470 577-0823     

Office hours vary  
Available by phone 
or email 
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Office hours vary  
Available by phone 
or email 
8:00 am - 6:00 pm  

Office hours vary  
Available by phone 
or email 
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   

Office hours vary  
Available by phone 
or email 
8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

Office hours vary  
Available by phone  
or email 
8:00 am - 6:00 pm   
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